PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5179600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD A SAPUTO	12/14/2001
HUA HSIANG LIN	12/14/2001
SHEN WU WONG	12/14/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEX RECREATION CORP.		
Street Address:	4130 SANTA FE AVENUE		
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX #1440		
City:	LONG BEACH		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90801-1440		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16033163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com JAMIE M DREWRY **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 300 N MERIDIAN STREET #2700 Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IRC-0080-02-USRE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMIE M. DREWRY		
SIGNATURE:	/jamie m. drewry/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 4

source=IRC-0080-02-USRE Assignment Inventors to Intex Recreation Corp#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047107 FRAME: 0810

505132837

source=IRC-0080-02-USRE Assignment Inventors to Intex Recreation Corp#page2.tif source=IRC-0080-02-USRE Assignment Inventors to Intex Recreation Corp#page3.tif source=IRC-0080-02-USRE Assignment Inventors to Intex Recreation Corp#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047107 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by Richard A. Saputo, Assignor, of 19577 Rosita St., Tarzana, CA 91356 U.S.A., and by Hua Hsiang Lin, Assignor, of 108 Gloucester Road, No. 8, Wanchai, Hong Kong, SAR, Peoples Republic of China, and by Shen Wu Wong, Assignor, of 108 Gloucester Road, No. 8, Wanchai, Hong Kong, SAR, Peoples Republic of China, collective Assignors and joint inventors, to INTEX RECREATION CORP., Assignee, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, U.S.A., having a business address at 4130 Santa Fe Avenue, P.O. Box #1440, Long Beach, California 90801-1440, is made on and effective as of December 14, 2001.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled SWIMMING POOL LADDER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any

priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

FURTHERMORE, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States of America and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world.

Each Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein and that said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

Attorney File No. 21169-160 U.S. Express Mail Label No. ET231719676US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

Place: Long BEACH, CA

Witness:

Assignor:

Assignor:

Date: DEC 14 , 2001

Place: XIAMEN, CHINA

Witness:

Assignor:

Date: DEC 14 , 2001

Place: XIAMEN, CHINA

Witness:

2116r Mm

Shen Wu Wong

NOTARIZATION

STATE	OF	CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY	or	Los	ANGELES)	ss

On this day of December, in the year of 2001, before me personally appeared <u>Richard A. Saputo</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

%a ₹ y ov 7, 2002

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

